SEASON| 1983

‘ MILTON KEYNES 1983 - INCOMPLETE 13/12/2011 ‘ Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /
Speedway Researcher

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 6th OF 18 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO

OXFORD IN THE PRELIMINARY ROUND
' |COMPETITION | [K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 1st LEG

VENUE = |GROWAY

MILTON KEYNES | 470 | 490  OXFORD DATE: 29/03/1983

RESULT: AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | IERRE --DDD--E- ] [

| 2 | [PAYNE, Steve | | lslle s 2] 2 0 [ [s] w0 |0 [110 ] []

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | s ]ls s mﬁﬁﬁmﬁmlﬁ O 0O

|4 | PLANT, Graham | | L[ o EEEEE@ I

| 5| |MeKINNA, Charlie | | R 0 - N - nEE

| 6 | CLARKE, Paul | | s [z 1 EEEEE- O O

7 waob | lo]lo o uuuuuwwww 0 0
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER L 2z & s 6 7 & (R | eS| 8P TPTS FM PM

"1 | ORURY, Graham | 2 (2] 0 0 e[ s (10 [e0 ][] [J

2 | ACKSON, wayne | | (e ) (o (v [z 3 [ 1 J[ J[s][ s |[w0][70] O [

"3 | wiLoie, wike | [Ew R o [ mo ] [] [

4| SumveRFED W | | o]0 (o [ 1" [ 10 [ J[a ][00 |[eo] [ a0 | [0 [J

5 | [SPARSHOTT, Nige | =] 0 o [ w0 [] [0

o | CnessELL, Gary | | [z )0 [z (1) e [ | [ J[s][ s |[w0][70] O O

|7 | [SMART, Kevin | | Lol lo e [a izl ([ [ [[s ][ e [[30 [ 90 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
1 [PAYNE, s | DRURY,G | WHITE, K | JACKSON, W EF | 642 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | \
T‘CLARKE,P | [CHESSELL, G | SMARTK .~ WALLR \ 674 [ 30 30 | 70 50 | |
ﬂMcKINNA,C | [SPARSHOTT,N ~ PLANT,G  SUMMERFIELD,M | 650 | 40 | 20 | 110 70 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | [CLARKE,P .~ WILDING, M | CHESSELL, G \ 665 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | |
| 5 |[DRURY, G | McKINNA, C \ PLANT, G | JACKSON, W \ 650 [ 30 30 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [WILDING, M | PAYNES | WHITE K | SMART,K \ 647 [ 30 30 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |FEATHERBY, C | |SPARSHOTT, N | CLARKE,P | SUMMERFIELD,M | 637 [ 40 20 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [PAYNE,S | [CHESSELL, G | JACKSON, W . WALLR \ 645 [ 30 30 | 290 190 | \
| 9 |WILDING, M | SMART K \ MCcKINNA, C \ PLANT, G \ 650 [ 10 50 | 300 240 | \
10 [SPARSHOTT, N | PAYNES | CHESSELL, G | WHITE K \ 640 [ 20 40 | 320 280 | \
11 [FEATHERBY, C | JACKSON, W \ DRURY, G .~ WALLR \ 641 [ 30 30 | 350 310 | |
12 [WILDING, M | |SPARSHOTT,N . WHITE K | CLARKEP \ 653 | 10 50 | 360 360 | |
13 [FEATHERBY, C | [McKINNA, C | SMART,K . SUMMERFIELD,M | 654 | 50 | 10 | 410 370 | ]
14 [JACKSON, W ‘ \SMART,K ‘ PAYNE, S ‘ CLARKE, P \ | 660 | 1.0 | | 42,0 | 42,0 | ]
15 [WILDING, M | MCKINNA,C  SPARSHOTT,N | FEATHERBY,C \ 664 | 20 40 | 440 460 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | DRURY, G | CHESSELL, G \ PLANT, G \ 660 [ 30 30 | 470 490 | |
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VENUE = |COWLEY ' COMPETITION K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG

'OXFORD | 510 || 450 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 01/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE | | 100.0 | 92.0
'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 ||DRURY, Graham || LR laflz 0 L ls [ 60 o0 | 60 |
| 2 | JACKSON, Wayne || lafie e fa iz 0 00 f[s | ] e0 [[10] Iﬁ
| 3 | WILDING, Mike || 3] N N N N NN RS ET
| 4 | |SUMMERFIELD, Mark || I | N BT -
| |
||
| |

=
o

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

I

5 | SPARSHOTT, Nigei 3] 20 | -
6| SwART, Kevi (2] (o] o) (3 )10 10s ] s ) 2] [0
7| (cresseLL, cany [ fo o[ 10 0 0 [ 3 [ 10 [10][ 20

AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|
1] WHTE, kel [ 02 ai[al /sl [ le|[ 10 oo 10
2 | pavnE, sive Lo la iz [afle ] |0 [ s 20 [ 100

3 | |[FEATHERBY, Craig

||
||
||
| 4 |[PLANT, Graham | | Lo dloflae [ loffer [ [ [ |l 5[] 20 [10 [ 30
||
||
||

-

5 | [McKINNA, Charlie
6 | |CLARKE, Paul

| 7 | WAL Rob Lo ffo e [ J0 0 0 L I3[ oo [[oo]] 00 |

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [WHITE, K | PAYNES | JACKSON, W  DRURY,G 'Ret | 630 | 10 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 [CLARKE, P | SMART,K | CHESSELL,G . WALLR \ 652 | 30 | 30 | 40 80 | |
3 [SPARSHOTT, N | [McKINNA, € . SUMMERFIELD,M |  PLANT,G \ 628 | 40 | 20 | 80 100 | |
4 |WILDING, M | SMART K | FEATHERBY,C . WALLR \ 640 [ 50 10 | 130 110 | \
| 5 [PAYNE, S | |SPARSHOTT, N | WHITE K | SUMMERFIELD,M | 628 [ 20 40 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [DRURY, G | [CLARKE,P | JACKSON, W .~ WALLR | F | 658 | 40 20 190 17.0 |[FEATHERBY,C \
| 7 [WILDING, M | SMART K \ MCcKINNA, C \ PLANT, G \ 642 [ 50 10 | 240 180 | \
| 8 |WHITE, K | PAYNES | JACKSON, W | CHESSELL, G \ 634 [ 10 50 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [SPARSHOTT, N | [FEATHERBY, C | SMARTK | CLARKE,P \ 626 [ 40 | 20 | 290 | 250 | \
10 [McKINNA, C | PLANT,G | JACKSON, W \ DRURY, G F | 10 50 300 300 | \
11 [WHITE, K | WILDING, M . PAYNES | CHESSELL,G \ 628 | 20 | 40 | 320 340 | ]
12 [McKINNA, C | FEATHERBY, C  DRURY,G . SMART,K \ 634 | 10 | 50 | 330 390 | |
13 [SPARSHOTT, N | WILDING, M | WHITE K . PLANT.G \ 624 | 50 10 | 380 400 | |
14 [SMART, K | JACKSON, W . CLARKE,P \ PAYNE, S EF | 628 | 50 10 | 430 410 | |
15 [WILDING, M | |SPARSHOTT,N | MCKINNA, C | FEATHERBY,C \ 632 | 50 10 | 480 420 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | DRURY,G . SUMMERFIELD,M |  PLANT,G EF | 630 | 30 30 510 450 ]
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VENUE  |LOOMER RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'STOKE | 590 || 37.0 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 02/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [ROBERTSON, lan | | Lol 22 ([ [ [[s|[ 70 [[30 [100] ] []

| 2 | |OWEN, Tom | | IENEENIEN mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-ml—ﬂ O 0O

|3 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | lslls 2 [s] s /[ [ [s] 10| 00 [140 [} []

4| [BURDFIELD, Jim | | (1] ol L L s [ e0 10 [100 ] ] [

| 5| |JACKSON, John | | lex v [ a0 [ [ a] ] s0 |20 [ 70 | ] []

| 6 | [SANT, Steve | | a1 o] \_ILILH_H_H_H_IMI_I O O

| 7 | OHARE, Gary | | ls o s [l | [ [[s ][00 [20 [120 ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1] WHTE, kel | f2lo o [al L 1 I a4l lwl a0 O O

2 | PAveE, steve | | [s ][22z [0 s [ |[ e[ s |[oo s [ [J

5 | FeATHERBY, Crei | l2)la o (o] [ 1 [ J[a] s |loo][ a0 | O O

4| pPLANT, Granam | w0 LI I e [ eo [eo] [eo ] O [

5 | Mekivna,Charie | [a iz [al[alallz] | |6 o |loo][m0][J [J

o waLL Rob | Lo e o (=] 2o || J[s| 20 [w0 3|0 [

7] cLarke, | f2 )iz (o [0l [ | [ J[a]l 4 |lw[s0 |0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |PAYNE, s | WHITE K . OWEN,To  ROBERTSON, | \ 657 | 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 |OHARE, G | [CLARKE, P | SANTS . WALLR \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 50 70 | |
3 [McKINNA, C | [CLARKE, P  BURDFIELD, ] | JACKSON,J FlExc | | 10 50 | 60 | 120 [PLANT,G Y
4 |SMITH,P.E. | [FEATHERBY,C | SANT,S . WALLR xcUF 655 | 40 | 20 | 100 | 140 | \
| 5 |[BURDFIELD, J | IACKSON, J \ PAYNE, S | WHITE K \ 684 [ 50 10 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | |ROBERTSON, | \ FEATHERBY, C .~ WALLR \ 690 [ 50 10 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 [SMITH,P.E. | McKINNA, C . WALLR | SANT,S \ 669 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | PAYNES | OHARE, G | CLARKE,P \ 676 [ 40 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 |OHARE, G | |BURDFIELD,J \ PAYNE, S \ FEATHERBY, C \ 674 [ 50 10 | 320 220 [JACKSON,J | Exc
10 [McKINNA, C | |OWEN,To \ ROBERTSON, | | WHITE K \ 664 [ 30 30 | 350 250 | \
11 [McKINNA, C | SMITH,P.E. | OHAREG . PAYNES \ 660 | 30 | 30 | 380 280 | ]
12 [McKINNA, C | |ROBERTSON, | | FEATHERBY,C . BURDFIELD, \ 660 | 20 | 40 | 400 320 | |
13 [SMITH, P. E. | JACKSON,J | WALLR ~ NoRider \ 660 | 50 10 | 450 330 | |
14 |OWEN, To | OHARE,G \ PAYNE, S | CLARKE,P \ 671 [ 50 10 | 500 340 | |
15 [SMITH, P. E. | MCKINNA,C ~ JACKSON,J . WALLR \ 654 | 40 | 20 | 540 360 | ]
16 [BURDFIELD, J | |ROBERTSON, | | WHITE, K ~ No-Rider \ 675 | 50 | 10 | 500 370 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 520 | 430  |SCUNTHORPE DATE: | 05/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTs | BP [TPTS| FM| PM
1] e, kel L2000 ol [0l [ 1 1 4l 20 |[oo][ 20
2 | pavhE, Sieve (ERIERIES WWWWWWWW

| 3 | FEATHERBY, Craig T N T - O T N L N
|5 | McKINNA, Charlie {20 N T N T L N

6 | |CLARKE, Paul
[WALL, Rob

AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER s [ R pis ee [TeTS
1| craeTReE, Ngel Tsllalls [sliall2 2 | 1 0 |loo |10
| 2 | [RICHARDSON, Derek RIR T I T 0 I I I I o] [00 ][ 00 |
" | aRR, uian Caflaile [ollex[e [ [ s [ se |[oo [ 50
4 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob T2 [0 Ta o]z ‘v [ [ s s0 | 10l [ a0
| 5 |[FISHER, Andy
| 6 |[cIBSON, Ian
| 7 | DeKOK, Mark

8 | ARMITAGE, Kevin

Tallzaifz)lz2i | [ e[ mo | 10 |10
\mmmmm

||
||
| |
| 4 | [MALLETT, Dennis || IENRENIN --EEE-
| |
||
| |

DDDDDDDDE oo
DDDDDDDD@ Oooooog

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

|
| 1 |CRABTREE, N | WHITE, K \ PAYNE, S . GIBSON, I \ 632 [ 30 30 | 30 30 |
| 2 |CLARKE, P | DeKOK, M \ GIBSON, | F/inj WALL, R Exc| 648 | 30 20 | 60 50 |
| 3 [McKINNA, C | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT, D \ FISHER, A \ 643 [ 40 20 [ 100 | 7.0 |
| 4 [FEATHERBY, C | [CLARKE,P \ PARR, J \ DeKOK, M \ 655 [ 50 10 | 150 80 |
5 |CRABTREE, N | McKINNA, C | MALLETT,D | ARMITAGE K \ 656 [ 30 30 | 180 110 |
| 6 [CRABTREE, N | PAYNES \ PARR, J . WHITE K \ 634 [ 20 40 | 200 150 |
7 |FEATHERBY, C ‘ [FISHER,A ‘ :CLARKE,P ‘ :HOLLINGWORTH,R ‘ 641 | 40 ] 2.0 ] 24.0 ] 17.0 |
| 8 |CRABTREE, N | DeKOK, M . WALLR \ PAYNE, S R | 10 50 250 220 |
9 IMcKINNA,C . PARRJ | DeKOK, M | MALLETT, D EF | 643 | 30 30 280 250 |
10 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | CLARKE, P | FISHER A | WHITE K \ 642 | 20 | 40 | 300 290 |
11 |CRABTREE, N | [FEATHERBY, C . WALLR \ PARR, J \ 635 [ 30 30 | 330 320 |
12 [FISHER, A | [CLARKE,P \ MALLETT, D \ PARR, J F/Exc 658 | 30 | 30 | 360 350 |
13 [FEATHERBY, C | [CRABTREE,N \ MCcKINNA, C \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 639 [ 40 | 20 | 400 | 370 |
14 [PAYNE, S | |HOLLINGWORTH,R = CLARKE, P \ DeKOK, M \ 652 [ 40 | 20 | 440 390 |
15 [McKINNA, C | [FEATHERBY, C \ PARR, J \ FISHER, A \ 649 [ 50 | 10 | 490 | 400 |
16 [MALLETT, D | [CRABTREE, N \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | WHITE, K \ 645 [ 30 30 | 520 430 |
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES || 630 | 330 | LONG EATON DATE: 12/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | N b2 s L L s [[wso oo [ 130 ] [

| 2 | [PAYNE, Steve | | IR Iﬁﬁﬁﬁl—\ﬁ-ml—\ O 0O

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | Lz fls s [s]o] [ J[ [5] O 0O

|4 | [MALLETT, Dennis | | (=] [z J[1 ] @-EEE- ] [

| 5| |MeKINNA, Charlie | | L2 s s [2]l2] [ J[ [[s5] O 0O

| 6 | CLARKE, Paul | | s3] o] uuuuu@wmw O

| 7| [PIDCOCK, Chris | | Lol e ffa il 0 00 00 J[a][ a0 [[10 [ 50 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1] sTEAD,Pau DR [0 L ol ee ool [ a0 | O [

2 | FeatvERsTONE Tory | | Tolfallz [z e [0 [ J[ ls] oo [ s [ [

& | FRANKLAND, don | [ la fexfa a0 I s ][0 ool [ a0 | O [0

4] TS, pa | (o) (o [o][a (1] [ e[ a0 |[10 [40 | O [

s | fpeRks, Dave | Tollallz [2](allalall J[ 7] w0 [oo] 0] [] [J

6 | PROCTOR, ohn | foflo a0 0 10 00 sl 10 |[eo [ 10| O [

| 7 | STEVENSON, Mk | f2)lo (v fol [ 1 I J[all s (w0 O

& | C00PER, Derek | fo 0 I 00 e oo [e0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |WHITE, K | PAYNES \ FEATHERSTONE, T | PERKS, D \ 633 [ 50 10 | 50 10 | \
| 2 |CLARKE, P | |STEVENSON, M \ PIDCOCK, C \ PROCTOR, J \ 661 [ 40 20 | 90 30 | \
| 3 [PERKS, D | McKINNA, C \ MALLETT, D \ EVITTS, P \ 632 [ 30 30 | 120 60 | \
| 4 |CLARKE, P | [FEATHERBY, C \ FRANKLAND, J | STEVENSON, M \ 656 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 | \
5 [McKINNA, C | [MALLETT,D | FEATHERSTONE, T = PROCTOR,J \ 638 [ 50 10 | 220 | 80 | ]
T|WH|TE,K | PAYNES \ FRANKLAND, J \ EVITTS, P \ 631 [ 50 10 | 270 9.0 | |
7 |[FEATHERBY, C | [PERKS,D . EVITTS,P | CLARKEP ‘ 631 | 30 30 300 120 | |
| 8 [PAYNE,S | |FEATHERSTONE,T | STEVENSON, M \ PIDCOCK, C F | 639 | 30 30 330 150 | |
9 IMcKINNA,C | [PERKS,D | MALLETT, D  FRANKLAND,J F/Exc 637 | 40 20 | 370 170 | |
10 [PERKS, D | WHITE K . PAYNES . EVITTS,P \ 631 | 30 | 30 | 400 200 | ]
11 [FEATHERBY, C | |FEATHERSTONE, T | PIDCOCK, C | COOPER, D \ 638 [ 40 20 | 440 220 | \
12 [PERKS, D | WHITE, K \ FRANKLAND, J \ MALLETT, D \ 629 [ 20 40 | 460 | 260 | \
13 [FEATHERBY, C | McKINNA, C \ EVITTS, P | STEVENSON, M \ 633 [ 50 10 | 510 270 | \
14 [PAYNE, S | PIDCOCK, C \ PROCTOR, J \ FEATHERSTONE, T Exc 645 | 50 = 10 | 560 280 | \
15 [PERKS, D | McKINNA, C \ FRANKLAND, J \ FEATHERBY, C \ 633 [ 20 40 | 580 320 | \
16 |WHITE, K | MALLETT,D \ EVITTS, P \ FEATHERSTONE, T | 645 [ 50 10 | 630 330 | \
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VENUE  |STATION RD

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 370 || 59.0 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 13/04/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

1] pers,Dave | [Ew a2z (sl J[7 [0 [00] 0] ] []

| 2 | [STEAD, Paul - RR | . I—H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O 0O

| 3 | [FEATHERSTONE, Tony | | T 0 A A nEE

|4 | [EvITTS, Paul | | [1][2][2] E-@EEE ] [

| 5| [FRANKLAND, John | | L T A A nEE

6 | lPROCTOR, don | T e [ e | A e [ B

|7 | [STEVENSON, Mark | | ls ol [rflo [ || s || s0 [[10 60 [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo RIDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1] W e | fzlo allalie | 0 sl 0 |20 [0 [ [J

2 | PavE, S | [alla z0lallal | 1 s 1000 [0 O [J

"2 | featieRay, crai | [alla allallz | | 1 s w010 [10] []

[ 4 |[MALLETT, Dennis || Nl [2]l2 [ | J[ 5] 1m0 ] 2010 [] []

s | ek, Charie | f2 e 2o llall 0 00 sl s (w0 [s0] [ [

6| CLARKE,Pau | Lz lfo [o]l [ 0 1 J[al a0 [oo[s0 ][O [

7 | lppcoc, o | Tz ol 0 0 00 sl 20 w0 [a0 | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |PAYNE, s | WHITE K . PERKS,D | FRANKLAND,J \ 663 | 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 [STEVENSON, M | [CLARKE, P  PROCTOR,J  PIDCOCK, C \ 689 | 40 | 20 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘MALLETT,D | [McKINNA, € . EVITTS,P  FRANKLAND,J \ 679 [ 10 [ 50 | 60 120 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | PIDCOCK, C | FEATHERSTONE, T | PROCTOR,J \ 693 [ 10 50 | 7.0 | 170 | \
| 5 [PAYNE, S | EVITTS P \ FRANKLAND, J | WHITE K \ 671 [ 30 30 | 100 200 | \
| 6 [FEATHERBY, C | PERKS,D | CLARKE,P | STEVENSON, M \ 679 [ 20 40 | 120 | 240 | \
| 7 [MALLETT, D | |FEATHERSTONE, T | PROCTOR, J \ MCcKINNA, C F/Exc| 684 | 30 | 30 | 150 270 | \
| 8 [PERKS, D | PAYNES | STEVENSON, M \ PIDCOCK, C \ 675 [ 40 20 | 190 | 290 | \
| 9 [FEATHERBY, C | EviTTs P \ FRANKLAND, J | CLARKE,P \ 672 [ 30 30 | 220 320 | \
10 [PERKS, D | McKINNA, C \ MALLETT, D \ FEATHERSTONE, T | 671 [ 30 30 | 250 350 | \
11 [PAYNE, s | [PERKs,D | WHITE K | FEATHERSTONE,T | EF | 667 | 20 | 40 270 390 | ]
12 [FEATHERBY, C | PERKS,D | MCKINNA, C . EVITTS,P \ 662 | 20 | 40 | 290 430 | |
13 [WHITE, K | MALLETT,D  FRANKLAND, J | FEATHERSTONE,T | Ret | 675 | 10 | 50 | 300 480 | |
14 [PAYNE, S . EviTTs P | STEVENSON, M | CLARKE,P \ 677 [ 30 30 | 330 510 | |
15 [McKINNA, C | FEATHERBY,C ~ FRANKLAND, J | STEVENSON,M \ 683 | 10 50 340 560 | ]
16 [PERKS, D | MALLETT,D | WHITE, K . EVITTS,P \ 679 | 30 | 30 | 37.0 590 | ]

Page 6

13/12/2011




VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 450 || 510 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 23/04/1983

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
| 1 | [KenT, Denzil || N (e flo o L fle [[ 0 [l10f[ 100 ] []
| 2 |[ETHERIDGE, Laurie || L E I T T N N B ool [ 20 | ] ]
| 3 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin || le e fe el il 0 00 s [[ 70| O O
| 4 | KENNETT, Bamey || JENRENIEN ---EEE O O
| 5 | BRICE, Kevin || Ll dlz ffo flol 00 [0 00 Jle ][ 30 [[10][ 40 ] []
| 6 | [PRITCHARD, Keith || IENRENIEN \_H_H_H_H_H_H_HAH_I O O
| 7 | |LUCKHURST, Jamie | | IEN NEI | I O [

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
| 1 || WHITE, Keith || leflex s fa e [0 0[5 [[ e0 |20/ [0 [] []
| 2 |[PAYNE, Steve || Lo dle fla e il 1 ([ s [[ 70 [[2o][ 80  [] []
| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig || laflz s [alia [0 [ [ s [0 [foo/ [0 [] []
[ 4 |[McKINNA, Charlie || N3] lall2 s3]l 2] [ [ e]] 150 ] 20170 [] []
| 5 |[MALLETT, Dennis || foflo e fofio [0 0 [s [ 20 [foo/[ 10 | [] []
[ 6 |[cLARKE, Paul || Lz Jlodfe Pf2 ]l J0 L J[ J[al[ se [[oo][s0 ][] [J
| 7 | PIDCOCK, Chris | | foflo [ 1 L L 2 [ e0 [foo/[ 00 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |[KENT, D | WHITE K  ETHERIDGE, L ~ PAYNES \ 692 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [LUCKHURST, Ja | [CLARKE, P \ PRITCHARD, K \ PIDCOCK, C \ 711 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘MCKINNA,C | KENNETT,B . BRICEK . MALLETT,D \ 689 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | [MULLARKEY,K | PRITCHARD, K | PIDCOCK, C \ 713 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [PAYNE, S | [BRICE,K \ KENNETT, B | WHITE K FfExc| 704 | 30 | 30 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | [FEATHERBY, C \ ETHERIDGE, L | CLARKE,P \ 709 [ 40 20 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [McKINNA, C | [MULLARKEY,K PRITCHARD, K \ MALLETT, D \ 710 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [PAYNE, S | McKINNA, C \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 704 [ 10 50 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [FEATHERBY, C | [KENNETT,B | CLARKE,P \ BRICE, K \ 704 [ 20 40 | 2710 270 | \
10 [McKINNA, C | [KENT,D \ MALLETT, D \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 702 [ 20 40 | 290 310 | \
11 [WHITE, K | LUCKHURST,Ja |  MULLARKEY,K |  PAYNES FExc 707 | 30 30 320 340 | ]
12 [FEATHERBY, C | KENNETT,B . KENT,D | MALLETT, D \ 709 | 30 | 30 | 350 370 | |
13 [WHITE, K | MCKINNA,C | MULLARKEY,K  BRICE K \ 706 | 10 50 | 360 420 | |
14 [KENNETT, B | [CLARKE,P \ PAYNE, S \ KENT, D \ 721 [ 30 30 | 390 450 | |
15 [FEATHERBY, C | LUCKHURST,Ja  MULLARKEY,K | MALLETT,D \ 705 | 30 30 420 480 | ]
16 [KENNETT, B | [McKINNA, C | WHITE, K . KENT,D \ 718 | 30 | 30 | 450 510 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES

| 240 | 230 | STOKE DATE: | 26/04/1983

RESULT: ~ MATCH ABANDONED ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: | ABANDONED AFTER 8 HEATS RAIN \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1| WHITE, Keith || [N (1 T O T N O TN B o B O
| 2 | [PAYNE, Steve || T T R R N O o B O
| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig || N N O O N O O
| 4 | MALLETT, Dennis || S N O - T A B B o B
| 5| [McKINNA, Charlie  RR N O O N | I O O
| 6 | CLARKE, Paul || S R O R T 0 N R B O o
| 7 | PIDCOCK, Chris | | LF] o D e so ool [ 50 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | [ROBERTSON, fan || N R B OO O O O A
| 2 | /OWEN, Tom || N 2 N T T A 2T o I
| 3 | [SMITH, Peter || 2 N - 2 A B O O A
| 4 | [BURDFIELD, Jim || Lol 0 0 00 L l2 [ 20 [frof[ a0 0[] []
| 5 | JACKSON, John || 2 R - T A B O T A
| 6 | oHARE, Gary || Ll fe 0 Ll 2 [ 20 [20][ a0 0[] []
| 7 | JOHNSON, Garry || L2 lo o[ J0 0 0 [ [[3 ] 20 [[oo][ 20 [ [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |PAYNE, s | oweN, To | WHITE K  ROBERTSON, | \ 633 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [CLARKE, P | JOHNSON, G | OHARE,G F/Ren PIDCOCK, C (F 661 [ 30 30 70 50| |
3 [JACKSON, J | |BURDFIELD, ] ~ PAYNES | FMALLETT,D (Exc | 655 | 00 50 | 70 100 ] |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | SMITH,P.E | CLARKE,P | JOHNSON, G \ 647 [ 40 20 | 110 120 | \
| 5 |WHITE, K | |OWEN,To \ ROBERTSON, | \ MALLETT, D \ 640 [ 30 30 | 140 150 | \
| 6 [WHITE, K | SMITH,P.E | OHARE, G | CLARKE,P F/Exc| 665 | 30 | 30 | 17.0 180 | \
| 7 [Pibcock, ¢ | JACKSON, J \ FEATHERBY, C \ BURDFIELD, J \ 660 [ 40 20 | 210 200 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | [PIDCOCK, C \ PAYNE, S | JOHNSON, G \ 664 [ 30 30 | 240 230 | \
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 550 | 410 |[EDINBURGH DATE: | 03/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1w, e | (5] (allall 0 0 J[s [ me |foo][m0] ] ]

2 | Pavie, S | ExIEniEn mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | lsfls o s s /[ 0 [ l[s]] 10 |00 [1B0] ] []

|4 | [MALLETT, Dennis | | Ll flo [e 0 00 L L e[ 20 [[200[ 40 | ] [

| 5| |MeKINNA, Charlie | | L2z is  [aflz]l [ J[ [[5] O 0O

| 6 | CLARKE, Paul | | Ls 21 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_OII_I 0 O

| 7| [PIDCOCK, Chris | | Lo oo [ J0 0 L L 3 ][ o0 [[oo [ 00 [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| TROWNSON, Dave | Tolla allallz/lo] 1 sl uoloo [mo][] [J

2 | sAUnDERS, Bret | faflo oz le 1 I s ]lse |20 70 |0 O

5 | LAVBERT, Roger | 0 A Y AT AN R R R

[ 4 |[TURNER, chris || ] l2]l2 [ ][o 2] [ [ e] 100 ] z0][1o] [] []

s | FoRA uark | To o 2 (e i)l 0 0 sl a0 |[w [s0] [ [

o | TAvLOR, G | [2 002w [2]l2 o [ &l s |[w0 [0 [

7 | (courThEY, Sean | {0 S T A ET A T R
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WHITE, K | PAYNES | SAUNDERS, B  TROWNSON, D \ 607 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [CLARKE, P | [TAYLOR,G  COURTNEY, S  PIDCOCK, C \ 613 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 [TURNER, C | [McKINNA, €  MALLETT,D . FIORAM \ 620 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | [CLARKE,P | COURTNEY, S | LAMBERT,R \ 624 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |[TROWNSON, D | MCKINNA, C \ MALLETT, D | SAUNDERS, B \ 616 [ 30 30 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [PAYNE, S | [TAYLOR,G | WHITE K \ LAMBERT, R \ 615 [ 40 20 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |[FEATHERBY, C | [TURNER,C | CLARKE,P \ FIORA, M \ 609 [ 40 20 | 270 | 150 | \
| 8 [TROWNSON, D | PAYNES | SAUNDERS, B \ PIDCOCK, C \ 618 [ 20 40 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [McKINNA, C | [TURNER,C | TAYLOR.G \ MALLETT, D \ 618 [ 30 30 | 320 220 | \
10 [WHITE, K | FIORAM | TURNER,C \ PAYNE, S \ 618 [ 30 30 | 350 250 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | [SAUNDERS, B | FEATHERBY,C ~ PIDCOCK, C \ 620 | 10 | 50 | 360 300 | ]
12 [WHITE, K | TAYLOR.G .~ FIORA M | MALLETT, D | F | 626 | 30 30 300 330 ] |
13 |[FEATHERBY, C | TROWNSON, D | MCKINNA, C . TURNER,C \ 616 | 40 20 | 430 350 | |
14 [PAYNE, S | [TAYLOR.G ~ SAUNDERS, B | CLARKE,P \ 630 [ 30 30 | 460 380 | |
15 [FEATHERBY, C | MCKINNA,C . FIORA M . TAYLOR,G \ 620 [ 50 10 | 510 390 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | TURNER.C | CLARKE,P  TROWNSON, D \ 623 | 40 | 20 | 550 410 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES || 490 | 470 | \WEYMOUTH DATE: 08/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | N Ls a0 L s ([ aso oo [0 ] [

2 | pavnE, Sive N [allz silzll2 | [ I[s] w0z [20] ] []

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | L a2 a2 0 [ l[s]] e0 |00 [ 90 [} []

|4 | [MALLETT, Dennis | | Loll2 la [afloll ([ [ |5 [[ 40 [[o0/[ 40 | [} []

| 5| |MeKINNA, Charlie | | L2 folis [oflfl [ J[ I[5] nEE

| 6 | CLARKE, Paul | | Ls |1 o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

| 7| [PIDCOCK, Chris | | Lol te [0 0 L L s [ 20 [leo [ 20 ] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| veaeS, varn | l200a allallallal [ el wo|loo [wo]|[] [J

2 | HuvpHREYS, an | Tex T2 20 10 10 0 sl se oo [a0 ] O [

"3 | oeAR,Sun | Tz e ol (1 e o Il [ [ 4 |foo][ 40| ] [J

| 4 |[SCHOFIELD, Steve || Nl [l | ] J[ [ 5] 10030130 [] []

s | (cross, Smon | [a0la oll2llall 0 00 s s |foo [s0 ][] [J

o | lwarTi, chis | T2 lo o [2]lol | 1 s a0 [oo a0 ][0 [J

7| [SATCHELL, M | Tex e 10 | 0 0 00 Q21 o oo [0 | [ []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WHITE, K YEATES, M .~ PAYNES . HUMPHREYS, | FlExc | | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [CLARKE, P MARTIN, C  PIDCOCK, C | SATCHELL,M F/Exc 639 | 40 20 | 80 40 | |
3 [SCHOFIELD, S McKINNA, C  CROSS,S . MALLETT,D \ 631 | 20 | 40 | 100 80 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C BEAR, § | CLARKE,P | MARTIN,C \ 627 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |YEATES, M MALLETT, D \ HUMPHREYS, | \ MCcKINNA, C \ 630 [ 20 40 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [WHITE, K PAYNE, S \ BEAR, S \ MARTIN, C \ 622 [ 50 10 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |cROSS, S SCHOFIELD, S \ FEATHERBY, C | CLARKE,P \ 622 [ 10 50 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [PAYNE, S HUMPHREYS, | \ PIDCOCK, C | SATCHELL,M FlExc | 40 | 20 | 260 | 220 | \
| 9 [McKINNA, C MARTIN, C \ MALLETT, D \ BEAR, S \ 638 [ 40 20 | 300 240 | \
10 [WHITE, K PAYNE, S | SCHOFIELD, S . CROSS,S \ 625 [ 50 10 | 350 250 | \
11 [YEATES, M FEATHERBY, C .~ BEARS ~ PIDCOCK, C \ 625 | 20 | 40 | 370 290 | ]
12 [WHITE, K CROSS, S | MALLETT, D . BEARS \ 623 | 40 | 20 | 410 310 | |
13 [YEATES, M SCHOFIELD, S | FEATHERBY,C | MCKINNA,C \ 618 | 10 50 420 360 | |
14 |YEATES, M PAYNE, S . CLARKE,P \ MARTIN, C \ 623 [ 30 30 | 450 390 | |
15 [cROSS, S FEATHERBY, C | MCKINNA, C | BEARS \ 631 | 30 30 480 420 | ]
16 [YEATES, M SCHOFIELD, S | WHITE, K . MALLETT,D \ 632 | 10 | 50 | 490 470 | ]

Page 10 13/12/2011




VENUE | |COUNTY GROUND

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

EXETER | 500 || 46.0 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 09/05/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | MILLARD, Keith || =N (E T B N N BT TR B ECR A o B
| 2 [ /ASHTON, Rob || IIERRENIEN ITHTH—H—H—HT\!TOHTO\ O O
| 3 | MAXFIELD, Rob || e e fle flefls [0 [0 00 s [[ s [[20][ 10 ] []
| 4 | [BisHoP, steve || Lo flofr o fief J0 00 [ s [ s0 [[20/[ 40 | ] []
| 5 | [COLES, Bob || Laflafz [2]les| JL [ J[ s [ 10s [[oo][10s] ] []
| 6 | [ROSSITER, Alun || L3 llos 2| \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | [PRICE, Kevin | | fzflo fo [0 [0 L [s [ 20 [[10/[ 30 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 || WHITE, Keith || leflz fz [sfofofl [ [ [ e [[20/ [0 [] []
| 2 |[PAYNE, Steve || Lol ifa e il 1 ([ [l s [[ s [[rof[ e0 [] []
| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig || lafls s f2l2) [0 [ [s [0 [loo/ [0 [] []
[ 4 |[McKINNA, Charlie || N2 a3l [s]ls [ [ J[ [ 5]] 120 00][120] [] []
| 5 |[MALLETT, Dennis || foflo o fofi [0 L[4[ oo [fool[ oo | [] []
[ 6 |[cLARKE, Paul || e lofe Pfaflos |t JL J[ J[ s [ as [[oo][3s | [] [J
| 7 | PIDCOCK, Chris | | fofles i [ 1 [0 [ [z [0es [foo/[os | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |ASHTON, R | WHITE K . MILLARD, K ~ PAYNES \ 710 | 40 [ 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |ROSSITER, A | PRICE,K | CLARKE,P  PIDCOCK, C \ 711 [ 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 [coLEs,B | [McKINNA, €  BISHOP, S . MALLETT,D \ 707 [ 40 [ 20 [ 130 50 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | |MAXFIELD, R | ROSSITER, A | DH PIDCOCK, C DH 707 | 25 35 155 85 | \
| 5 |coLEs, B | WHITE,K \ PAYNE, S \ BISHOP, S \ 705 [ 30 30 | 185 115 | \
| 6 [FEATHERBY, C | [MILLARD, K | ASHTON,R | CLARKE,P \ 700 [ 30 30 | 215 145 | \
| 7 [McKINNA, C | |ROSSITER, A \ MAXFIELD, R \ MALLETT, D \ 706 [ 30 30 | 245 175 | \
| 8 [PAYNE, S | WHITE, K | ASHTON,R \ PRICE, K \ 704 [ 10 50 | 255 225 | \
| 9 [FEATHERBY, C | [COLEs,B | CLARKE,P \ BISHOP, S (Ret | 712 | 20 | 40 | 275 265 | \
10 |ASHTON, R | [MILLARD, K \ MCcKINNA, C \ MALLETT, D \ 702 [ 50 10 | 325 275 | \
11 [WHITE, K | IMAXFIELD,R . PAYNES . PRICE, K \ 711 | 20 | 450 | 345 315 | ]
12 [MILLARD, K | [FEATHERBY, C  BISHOP, S | MALLETT, D \ 710 | 40 | 20 | 385 335 | |
13 |[McKINNA, C | [COLES, B | MAXFIELD,R | WHITE K \ 712 | 30 30 415 365 | |
14 [PAYNE, S | ASHTON,R . CLARKE,P \ ROSSITER, A (Ret | 716 | 20 40 | 435 405 | |
15 [MAXFIELD, R | FEATHERBY,C | COLES,B | DH CLARKE, P DH | 706 | 35 25 | 470 430 | ]
16 [McKINNA, C . MILLARD, K | BISHOP, S | WHITE K \ 709 | 30 | 30 | 500 460 | ]
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE \

WEYMOUTH | 440 || 500 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 10/05/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: | HUMPHREYS BROKE LEG \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 R PTS | BP TPTS| FM PM
|1 ||YEATES, Martin | | s ] s fls 2 [ [[e [ o [oo [ 170 |
| 2 | HUMPHREYS, lan | mwreo (o | Tex | [[ ] 1 [ [ [ 2] oo |[oo] |—\
| 3 | BEAR, Stan | | L2 | [rR 1 EEE
| 4 | [SCHOFIELD, Steve | | s ] Lsflzfo [ [ |l s ]
| |
| |
| |

| 5 | [CROSS, Simon lex ] lo 12 EEEE
| 6 | MARTIN, Chris = S O S B M 40|
| 7 | [SATCHELL, Marin =S T T O N N N

AWAY TEAM
Mo mDER s [ R pis ee [TeTS
1] e, ke Ta el (22 | [ 1 s |l s |ls [0
2 | paviE sive fw iz mi[sl s/ | 1 5[ so [0
| 3 ||[FEATHERBY, Craig

| |
| |
| |
[ 4 |[McKINNA, Charlie || lex] 3 ]l2 [s]/s [ J[ [ [ 5] 120 ] o0o]] 110
| |
| |
| |

5 | [MALLETT, Dennis
6 | |CLARKE, Paul
7 | [PIDCOCK, Chris

HEAT DETAILS \

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |YEATES, M | WHITE K .~ PAYNES . HUMPHREYS, | \ 692 [ 30 | 30 30 30 |

2 [PIDCOCK, C | [CLARKE, P \ MARTIN, C \ SATCHELL, M F/Exc 696 | 10 50 40 80 |

3 ‘SCHOFIELD,S \ [MALLETT,D \ CROSS, S FLap[McKINNA,C \F/Exc\ 68.5 | 3.0 | 2.0 | 7.0 |1oo|

4 [PIDCOCK, C | BEARS . MARTIN,C | FEATHERBY,C xcUF 69.7 | 30 | 30 | 100 130 |

| 5 [SCHOFIELD, S | PAYNES | WHITE K . CROSS,S \ 683 [ 30 30 | 130 160 |

| 6 |[YEATES, M | PIDCOCK, C | CLARKE,P \ HUMPHREYS, | F/Exc| 690 | 30 = 30 160 19.0 |[FEATHERBY,C
| 7 [McKINNA, C | MALLETT,D \ BEAR, S ' Ret MARTIN, C FfExc| 701 | 00 | 50 | 160 | 240 |

| 8 |[YEATES, M | |SCHOFIELD, S \ PIDCOCK, C \ PAYNE, S (Ret | 694 | 50 | 10 | 210 250 |

| 9 [SCHOFIELD, S | CROSS,S \ PIDCOCK, C | CLARKE,P FINs| 687 | 50 | 10 | 260 260 |

10 [YEATES, M | McKINNA, C \ MALLETT, D \ MARTIN, C \ 683 [ 30 30 | 290 290 |

11 [PAYNE, s | WHITE K .~ BEARS | SATCHELL, M \ 683 | 10 | 50 | 300 340 |

12 |YEATES, M | [SCHOFIELD, $ | MALLETT, D ~ No-Rider \ 699 | 50 | 10 | 350 350 |

13 [McKINNA, C | WHITEK | BEARS  CROSS,S (Ret | 692 | 10 50 | 360 400 |

14 [PAYNE, S | PIDCOCK, C \ MARTIN, C | SATCHELL,M \ 696 | 10 50 | 370 450 |

15 [BEAR, S | [CROss,s | MALLETT,D ~ NoRider \ 706 | 50 10 | 420 460 |

16 [McKINNA, C | [YEATES, M | WHITE, K  SCHOFIELD, \ 692 | 20 | 40 | 440 500 |
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 570 | 390 OXFORD DATE: 17/05/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
|1 | \WHITE, keith || 3] calls sl L [l e [[ 180 [[oo][ 60 | [] []
| 2 | [PAYNE, Steve || lz 2 fs [afls 0 [ s [ 180 | 20][[ 150 [
| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig - RR N O O N | I O O
|4 | |MALLETT, Dennis || Lo fla fe il flo a0 [ f[e | s0 [[20 [ 70 ][] []
| 5| [McKINNA, Charlie || Lz lsifz [z ]lafls [ [ |[s] O
| 6 | [CLARKE, Paul || L2 ]lo e LH_H_H_H_HLHLIMILI O O
| 7| [PIDCOCK, Chris | | lvfls e fsflo 0 [ f[s ] 80 [[w0 [0 [ [] []

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | |SUMMERFIELD, Mark || Lo flo ol 0 0 L [ 3 ] oo [foo[ oo [ [] []
| 2 | DRURY, Graham || laflz iz ffofiz 0 00 f[s | 70 [Joo[ 70 [ [] []
|3 | [CLARK, fan || ledlefsle st 0 le [ 120 10/ [ w0 [] []
[ 4 | [WILDING, Mike || 3] loll2 a2z 2] [ 6] 100 ] 20][1o] [] []
| 5 | [SPARSHOTT, Nigel || laflz fofofiz 10 [ [[s ] s0 [[w] [ 60 [ [] []
| 6 | [SMART, Kevin || L3 flo o ffofl 0 0 0 [ 4] 30 [foo [ 30 [ [] []
| 7 ||CROCKETT, Steve || loflzfo [ J0 1 0 [ [[3 ] 20 [[oo][ 20 [ [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [WHITE, K | PAYNES  DRURY,G  SUMMERFIELD,M | 620 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [SMART, K | [CLARKE, P  PIDCOCK, C  CROCKETT,S \ 635 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘WILDING,M | [McKINNA, € | SPARSHOTT,N . MALLETT,D \ 624 [ 20 | 40 [ 100 80 | |
4 [PIDCOCK, C | [CROCKETT, S | CLARK,I | CLARKE,P \ 643 [ 30 30 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[McKINNA, C | DRURY, G \ MALLETT, D | SUMMERFIELD,M | 627 [ 40 20 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [WHITE, K | PAYNES | CLARK,I | SMART,K \ 623 [ 50 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |WHITE, K | [SPARSHOTT, N | CLARKE,P F/Rem WILDING, M FRem 619 | 40 | 20 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [PAYNE, S | DRURY,G \ PIDCOCK, C  CROCKETT, \ 626 [ 40 20 | 300 180 | \
| 9 [CLARK, I | McKINNA, C \ MALLETT, D | SMARTK \ 620 [ 30 30 | 330 210 | \
10 [PAYNE, s | |WILDING, M | WHITE K | SPARSHOTT, N \ 629 [ 40 | 20 | 370 230 | \
11 [PIDCOCK, € | [MCKINNA, C . WILDING,M ~ DRURY,G \ 632 | 50 | 10 | 420 240 | ]
12 |WHITE, K | MALLETT,D . CLARK,I | SPARSHOTT,N \ 626 | 50 | 10 | 470 250 | |
13 [CLARK, | | WILDING, M | MCKINNA, C . PIDCOCK, C \ 635 | 10 50 480 300 | |
14 [PAYNE, S | DRURY,G . CLARKE,P | SMARTK \ 634 [ 40 20 | 520 320 | |
15 [CLARK, | | |SPARSHOTT,N | MCKINNA, C | MALLETT,D \ 630 | 10 50 530 370 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | \WILDING, M . MALLETT,D . SUMMERFIELD,M | 634 | 40 | 20 | 570 390 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 580 | 380 | [EXETER DATE: 24/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | N cs sl L [ Jls [ 150 |[00]] 150 | H

2 | MALLETT, Dennis | [ERIEalES mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | LS 0 T A A nEE

|4 | PAYNE, Steve | | s [2 | x| DEEEE- ] [

| 5| |MeKINNA, Charlie | | T O N O 0O

| 6 | CLARKE, Paul | | s lls | 3 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

7 | lPocock, cs | [z CF el 0 0 I[s [ s |ls0][mo] [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| Ao, kel | I ilo allallalle | 1 el s |[w0 [s0 ][] [

2 | AstiTon, Rob Cwamed [z (s fa (w0 [ 0 J[a [ s0 |feo [0 | O] [

5 | WELD, Rob | T2 la v (e i)l 0 00 s s |20 [e0 | [ [J

4 | coLes, pob | (o) (a2 (=2 L [ |[s][70 |[w0 [s ]| O O

s | Eiswop, sive | T2 )00 2wz o 1 el 70 |[w [e | [ [

6 | RossiTeR, Aun | [ lo o[ L [ 1L 0 3] o0 oo [0 O [

7 | PRicE, e | [l o fo ]l [ 0 00 (el 20 |[w0 [a0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |WHITE, K | /ASHTON,R \ MALLETT, D \ MILLARD, K EF | 624 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [CLARKE, P | PIDCOCK, C  PRICE,K | ROSSITER, A \ 632 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 [PAYNE, S | [BIsHOP, S  MCKINNA, C . COLES, B \ 621 | 40 | 20 [ 130 50 | |
4 |CLARKE, P | |MAXFIELD, R . PRICE K | FEATHERBY,C EF | 636 | 30 30 160 80 | \
| 5 |ASHTON, R | PAYNES \ MCcKINNA, C \ MILLARD, K \ 617 [ 30 30 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [WHITE, K | MALLETT,D \ MAXFIELD, R \ ROSSITER, A \ 623 [ 50 10 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 |CLARKE, P | [FEATHERBY, C | COLES,B \ BISHOP, S \ 625 [ 50 10 | 290 130 | \
| 8 |ASHTON, R | [PIDCOCK, C \ MALLETT, D \ PRICE, K \ 618 [ 30 30 | 320 160 | \
| 9 [McKINNA, C | [BISHOP, S \ MAXFIELD, R \ PAYNE, S F/Exc| 625 | 30 | 30 | 350  19.0 |ASHTON,R (F/inj
10 |WHITE, K | [COLEs,B \ BISHOP, S \ MALLETT, D \ 615 [ 30 30 | 380 220 | \
11 [FEATHERBY, C | [PIDCOCK, C . MILLARD, K . ROSSITER, A \ 635 | 50 | 10 | 430 230 | ]
12 |WHITE, K | [BISHOP, S | MAXFIELD,R  PIDCOCK, C (F | 626 | 30 30 | 460 260 | |
13 [MILLARD, K | [COLES, B | MCKINNA, C | FEATHERBY,C EF | 618 | 10 50 | 470 310 | |
14 [MILLARD, K | [CLARKE,P \ MALLETT, D \ PRICE, K \ 627 [ 30 30 | 500 340 | |
15 [McKINNA, C | PIDCOCK, C | MAXFIELD,R | BISHOP,S \ 625 | 50 10 | 550 350 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | [coLEs.B . MILLARD, K | CLARKE,P \ 626 | 30 | 30 | 580 380 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 600 | 350 | BOSTON DATE: 31/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1w, e | =] e llall 0 0 J[s [0 |foo][mo] [ 7

2 CLaRke, P N EnlEuiEn mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

5| FeATHEReY, Crag | I 2 o O 0

4| WALLETT, Dens | [ o [ s [ e m [ [ = R R

5 | MokiNNA,Crarie | {0 L O 0

6 | ocock, chs | [all2 r) uuuuuugwg 0 0

7| wilLiawson, areg | [z [0l 1[I0 I 0 0 Iz 2 [ [s][] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | T2 lle allella e 1 el s |[w0 [s0]| [ [J

2 | ALDERMAN, P | [ )iz (e folia | I s se |z 70| O O

5 | lLowns, steve | l2 )0z 2 (allw (1) 1 el uollw [20] ] []

4 | BLACKBURN, D | (20 0a z (2ol | [ |[s][ s0 |[w0 [0 [0 [

s | wison, auy | [w ) fec e [0l 0 0 00 el a0 (w0 [20] O [

o | [crapwaN, petr | (a0 lo o foll L 0 0 el 10 oo [10] O [

7] L, Davi | Tollo 10 L 1L 1L 0 2]l oo |[oo [0 [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |CLARKE, P | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN,P | WHITE K EF 634 | 30 30 30 30 | |
2 [PIDCOCK, C | \WILLIAMSON,G | CHAPMAN, P .~ LEED \ 638 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘MCKINNA,C | [BLACKBURN,D  WILSON, G . MALLETT,D FRem 620 | 30 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | LOMAS,s . PIDCOCK, C . LEED \ 630 [ 40 20 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |[MALLETT, D | /ALDERMAN,P | GAGEN,D \ MCcKINNA, C (Exc | 630 | 30 30 180 120 | \
| 6 [WHITE, K | LOMAS,S | CLARKE,P | CHAPMAN,P \ 620 [ 40 20 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |[BLACKBURN, D | [FEATHERBY, C \ PIDCOCK, C | Ret WILSON, G FlExc| 622 | 20 | 30 | 240 | 170 | \
| 8 [CLARKE, P | LOMAS,S | ALDERMAN, P | WILLIAMSON,G | 626 [ 30 30 | 270 200 | \
| 9 [LOMAS; s | |BLACKBURN, D \ MCcKINNA, C \ MALLETT, D \ 625 [ 10 50 | 280 250 | \
10 [WHITE, K | |BLACKBURN, D | CLARKE,P | CHAPMAN,P \ 626 | 40 20 | 320 270 |WILSON,G | Exc
11 [PIDCOCK, € | [FEATHERBY,C | GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN, P \ 630 | 50 | 10 | 370 280 | ]
12 [WHITE, K | [GAGEN,D . LOMAS,S | MALLETT, D \ 621 | 30 | 30 | 400 310 | |
13 |[FEATHERBY, C | MCKINNA,C | GAGEN,D | BLACKBURN,D | 630 | 50 10 | 450 320 | |
14 [PIDCOCK, C | [CLARKE,P | ALDERMAN,P  CHAPMAN,P \ 640 [ 50 10 | 500 330 | |
15 [FEATHERBY, C | MCKINNA,C . LOMASS | WILSON,G \ 620 | 50 10 | 550 340 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | MALLETT,D | GAGEN,D . BLACKBURN,D | 634 | 50 | 10 | 600 350 | ]
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

'STOKE | 510 || 440 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 02/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | OWEN, Tom | | Lo | L2 2 [0 L s [ 8o oo [ 80 | ] [

2 | uRDFELD, i | 05 ] s Ce )@ s g g

|3 | |JACKSON, John | | L2 s s [s] s/ [ [s] 10| 00 [140 [} []

|4 | (OHARE, Gary | | Lallerfa el 0 0 00 s [[ a0 [[20 [ 60 | ] [

|5 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | lsfls s a2/ [ [s] 120 | 10 [0 ] []

6 | CRAMAVE, Jom | lollo e uuuuuugmg 0 0

| 7 | [ROBERTSON, lan | | Lsflofl2 [0 L [ [ [[a][ 70 [10 [80 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] WHTE, kel | fafla lz (sl [ | I J[all s loo[s0 | O

2 | PAveE, steve CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5 | FeaTEReY, Cag | [z (s (a2 a (1] [ J[e] w0l [50] [ [

[ 4 |[McKINNA, Charlie || 2] 23 1[3][o 3] J[ [ e ] 180 ] o00][130] [] []

s | CLARKE, Pau | fex ]z (v (ol ool [ J[e] s |(w[a0 |0 O

6 | MALLETT, Demnis | [ fee w0 0 0 00 A2 ][ 20 |[eo [20 | O [

7| Pocock, chs | [ la o [elia ol | J[e] s (a0 |0 O

& | 20NSON, Gary | fo 0 I 00 e oo [e0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |WHITE, K | [FEATHERBY, C \ BURDFIELD, J .~ OWEN,To \ 661 [ 10 50 | 10 50 | \
| 2 |ROBERTSON, | | MALLETT,D \ PIDCOCK, C | GRAHAME,J \ 663 [ 30 30 | 40 80 | \
| 3 [SMITH,P.E. | McKINNA, C | OHARE, G | CLARKE,P F/Exc| 648 | 40 | 20 | 80 | 100 | \
| 4 [FEATHERBY, C | IACKSON, J \ PIDCOCK, C | GRAHAME,J \ 645 [ 20 40 | 100 140 | \
5 [SMITH, P.E. | [CLARKE,P | OHAREG | EF MALLETT,D EF | 653 | 30 20 | 130 160 | ]
TlFEATHERBY,C | OWEN,To \ BURDFIELD, J \ PIDCOCK, C \ 643 [ 30 30 | 160 190 | |
7 [JACKSON, J | MCKINNA,C | CLARKEP  ROBERTSON, | \ 642 | 30 30 | 190 220 | |
| 8 [McKINNA, C | |ROBERTSON, | \ BURDFIELD, J \ PIDCOCK, C (F | 649 | 30 30 220 250 | |
9 ISMITH, P.E. | [FEATHERBY, C . OHARE,G | MALLETT, D M 645 | 40 20 | 260 270 | |
10 [McKINNA, C | [OWEN,To  BURDFIELD, J | CLARKE,P \ 651 [ 30 | 30 | 200 300 | ]
11 [JACKSON, J | |ROBERTSON, | | WHITE K | JOHNSON, G \ 646 [ 50 10 | 340 310 | \
12 [FEATHERBY, C | [OWEN,To | OHARE, G | CLARKE,P \ 649 [ 30 30 | 370 340 | \
13 [JACKSON, J | WHITE, K | SMITH,P.E \ MCcKINNA, C \ 651 [ 40 20 | 410 360 | \
14 |WHITE, K | BURDFIELD,J \ PIDCOCK, C | GRAHAME,J EF | 662 | 20 | 40 | 430 400 | \
15 [JACKSON, J | SMITHP.E \ FEATHERBY, C | CLARKE,P \ 647 [ 50 10 | 480 410 | \
16 [McKINNA, C | |OWEN,To | OHARE, G \ PIDCOCK, C \ 663 [ 30 30 | 510 440 | \
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VENUE = |GROWAY ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 500 | 460  |CANTERBURY DATE: | 07/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | N L2 0ls fs [ e [ o oo [0 | [] []

| 2 | [PAYNE, Steve - RR | . ﬁﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | Lz ][22 s [s]ls]ls [ [[ [[s] O 0O

| 4| [MCKINNA, Charlie | | (2] [2 ][] --@EEE ] [

|5 | [CLARKE, Paul | | L - B T - o R

| 6 | [MALLETT, Dennis | | Mmoo uuuuuugwu O

| 7| [PIDCOCK, Chris | | Lsliaflol 2o la [ [ [[e[[ 70 [[oo [70 ] ] [

| 8 | \WILLIAMISON, Greg | | o JC 1] EEEEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R | P1s | Ep TPTS FM PM

1| N, Dena | o] e e I s [ re (20 [e0 | [] [J

2 | ETvERIDGE, Lawe | | ] w00 0 s [ so (10 [0 | ] [

2| KEWNETT, Bamey | =] ez 0 J[s [ w0 [oo (120 [] [J

4| MULLARKEY, Kelvi | | =] (2 ]l2 0l 0 0 s [ 10 oo [10] ] [

s | wccuRsrame | o] Lo el I J[s [ a0 (200 s0 | [] [

6 | BRicE, keun | | T lo 2 [ 00 0 0 I el s [lwl[a0 | O O

7| prircrARD, ket | 2] ool [ I s[4 [10 50 ][] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |WHITE, K | [FEATHERBY, C \ ETHERIDGE, L \ KENT, D \ 617 [ 50 10 | 50 10 | \
| 2 [PiDCOCK, C | [PRITCHARD, K \ BRICE, K \ MALLETT, D ‘M 628 | 30 30 80 40 | \
| 3 [MULLARKEY,K | MCcKINNA,C | CLARKE,P \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 621 [ 30 30 110 70 | \
| 4 |[KENNETT, B | [FEATHERBY, C \ PRITCHARD, K \ MALLETT, D \ 621 [ 20 40 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[KENT, D | McKINNA, C \ ETHERIDGE, L | CLARKE,P F 677 | 20 40 150 150 | \
| 6 |WHITE, K | [KENNETT,B \ PIDCOCK, C \ BRICE, K \ 619 [ 40 | 20 | 190 | 170 | \
| 7 [FEATHERBY, C | MULLARKEY,K | LUCKHURST, Ja \ MALLETT, D FRem 616 | 30 = 30 | 220 200 | |
8 IWHITE,K | [ETHERIDGE, L . PRITCHARD, K . PIDCOCK, C \ 626 | 30 | 30 | 250 230 | |
9 [KENNETT, B | [PIDCOCK, C | MCKINNA, C  PRITCHARD, K \ 623 | 30 | 30 | 280 260 | ]
10 [MULLARKEY,K | WHITE K ~ LUCKHURST, Ja . WILLIAMSON,G | 628 | 20 | 40 | 300 300 | |
11 |[FEATHERBY, C | KenT,D | ETHERIDGE, L  PIDCOCK, C \ 625 | 30 30 330 330 | |
12 |WHITE, K | [KENNETT,B \ MCcKINNA, C \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ 616 | 40 20 | 370 350 | |
13 [FEATHERBY, C | [MULLARKEY,K | KENT, D \ MALLETT, D \ 619 [ 30 30 | 400 380 | \
14 [McKINNA, C | [BRICE K \ PIDCOCK, C \ PRITCHARD, K FRem 630 | 40 = 20 | 440 400 [ETHERIDGE, L \
15 [FEATHERBY, C | [KENNETT,B \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ MALLETT, D EF | 622 | 30 30 470 430 | \
16 [WHITE, K | [MULLARKEY,K KENT, D \ MCcKINNA, C \ 634 [ 30 30 | 500 460 | \
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 520 | 440  GLASGOW DATE: 14/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | & [ R PTS BP TPTS| FM PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | N L2 ffs L 0L s ([ 1s0 oo [ 10 ] [

"2 | MALLETT, Dems | ] B0 G ] (e el fe ) g o

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | lslls s 2] s [ [s] 10| 00 [140 [} []

| 4| [MCKINNA, Charlie | | Lsll2 lr [oflril ([ [ s 60 [[00/[ 60 [] []

|5 | [CLARKE, Paul | | Lol o [ ol 0 [ [ s ] 80 |20 [50  [] []

| 6 | [PIDCOCK, Chris | | Ls |1 o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

7| witLAvson, Greg | [ (2 o[ 00 10 0 I J[al[ e |[wl[s] [ [
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| Lawson, steve | T2 [s iz [2][all2 [ [ J[e] 140 [0 [s0] O [

2 | wun, cons | Tollo o[ | 1 1 0 a0 lfoo [0 O [

2| MeiLAN, m | [z [s s [¥][s (2 [ J[&] 10 [10][sa] O [

| ek, rtn | Lol [ o (o (w1 (s 20 [20[a0] [0 [J

s | e, aney | T2z 2 [x][®] 0 [ J[s ] e [ [s] 0 O

6 | IRVING, Jackson | Lol ol 0 e a0 o] [a0 ] O O

7| waLsH, Dav | T2 [0 e el 1[0 0 (4l a0 [0 [0 ][0 [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WHITE, K | LAwsON,s | MALLETT,D .~ HUNT.C \ 612 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
2 [PIDCOCK, C | \WALSH,D  IRVING,J | WILLIAMSON,G  |Exc| 633 | 30 | 30 70 50 | |
3 ‘MCKINNA,C . REID,A | CLARKE,P  MCKINNA, M \ 632 | 40 | 20 | 110 70 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | McMILLAN, J . PIDCOCK, C | WALSH,D \ 621 [ 40 20 [ 150 9.0 | \
| 5 [LAWSON, s | MCKINNA, C | CLARKE,P \ HUNT, C \ 624 [ 30 30 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [McMILLAN, J | WHITE, K \ IRVING, J \ MALLETT, D \ 621 [ 20 40 | 200 160 | \
| 7 |[FEATHERBY, C | REID,A \ MCcKINNA, M \ PIDCOCK, C \ 617 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 |[MALLETT, D | WILLIAMSON,G | WALSH,D \ HUNT, C \ 627 [ 50 10 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [McMILLAN, J | LAWSON,S \ MCcKINNA, C | CLARKE,P \ 623 [ 10 50 | 290 | 250 | \
10 [WHITE, K | REID,A \ MALLETT, D \ McKINNA, M \ 626 [ 40 20 | 330 270 | \
11 [FEATHERBY, C | LAWSON,s . MCMILLAN, ) . WILLIAMSON,G | 626 | 30 | 30 | 360 300 | ]
12 [McMILLAN, J | WHITEK .~ REID,A | MCKINNA, C \ 625 | 20 | 40 | 380 340 | |
13 [LAWSON, S | FEATHERBY, C | CLARKEP | MCKINNA,M \ 630 | 30 30 410 370 | |
14 [PIDCOCK, C | [MALLETT,D \ IRVING, J . WALSH,D F/Exc| 653 | 50 | 10 | 460 380 | |
15 [FEATHERBY, C | MCMILLAN,J . RED,A | CLARKEP \ 628 | 30 30 490 410 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | LAWSON,s . MCKINNA, M . MCKINNA, C EF | 633 | 30 30 520 440 ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION | BUCKS/DERBY TROPHY 1st LEG

MILTON KEYNES | 560 | 40.0  LONG EATON DATE: | 28/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | N L2220 [ |l e [ 150 (00 [150 | [] []

| 2 | [PAYNE, Steve - RR | . I—H—H—H—H—HT\-WI—\ O 0O

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | | I T nEE

| 4| [MCKINNA, Charlie | | LEx | @EEE ] [

|5 | [CLARKE, Paul | | L2l L ] 00 2] a0 [0 [ 50 | ][]

| 6 | [MALLETT, Dennis | | ISR \L\Z_Hil\_H_HLHLHﬂH_I 0 O

7 | lPocock, cs | =] z 2 (a ] [ [ [me |ls0][wo] [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sre, pau | Tz lla lallz ol 0 I s [ s |[w][s0] [ [J

2 | FRANKLAND, Jon | [0l o (o x| [ I[s] o[ 10 | O O

5 | WoLvNEUX, Al | To ) la ol [alle ]l 0 00 s ][ se ][0 [s0] [0 [J

[ 4 |[PERKs, Dave || 3] 3]s [3]/3 3] [ I[e] 180 ] o0]] 180 L]

s | IauLorT, iy | e s s e e e [ A I A T A R

6| STEVENSON, Mark | [ lo o[ L [ 1L 0 3] o0 oo [0 O [

7| ewirrs,pau | T2 00la allollw | 0 sl 70 |[w [e | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WHITE, K | [sTEAD,P | FEATHERBY,C | FRANKLAND,J \ 619 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
2 [PIDCOCK, C . EviTTs P \ MALLETT, D | STEVENSON,M EF | 624 | 40 20 | 80 40 | |
3 |PERKS, D | CLARKE,P  ALLOTT,N | MCKINNA, C Exc | 620 | 20 40 | 100 80 | |
4 [EVITTS, P | [FEATHERBY,C .~ MALLETT,D . MOLYNEUX, A \ 633 [ 30 30 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[McKINNA, C | [CLARKE,P | STEAD,P \ FRANKLAND, J \ 637 [ 50 10 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [WHITE, K | PIDCOCK, C \ MOLYNEUX, A | STEVENSON, M \ 630 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |PERKS, D | [FEATHERBY, C \ MALLETT, D . ALLOTT,N \ 619 [ 30 30 | 260 160 | \
| 8 |WHITE, K | [PIDCOCK, C \ EVITTS, P \ FRANKLAND, J \ 631 [ 50 10 | 310 170 | \
| 9 [McKINNA, C | PIDCOCK, C \ MOLYNEUX, A | STEVENSON, M \ 631 [ 50 10 | 360 180 | \
10 |PERKS, D | WHITE K \ MCcKINNA, C \ EVITTS, P \ 616 [ 30 30 | 390 210 | \
11 [STEAD, P | [PIDCOCK, C | FEATHERBY,C  FRANKLAND, J \ 634 | 30 | 30 | 420 240 | ]
12 |PERKS, D | WHITEK  MOLYNEUX, A | MCKINNA, C \ 618 | 20 | 40 | 440 280 | |
13 |PERKS, D | STEAD,P | FEATHERBY,C | MALLETT,D \ 623 | 10 50 450 330 | |
14 [PIDCOCK, C | [MALLETT,D \ FRANKLAND, J | STEVENSON, M F/Exc 639 | 50 | 10 | 500 340 | |
15 [FEATHERBY, C | MOLYNEUX, A . EVITTS,P | MALLETT,D FExc 630 | 30 30 | 530 370 | ]
16 [PERKS, D | WHITE K . MCKINNA, C . STEAD,P \ 619 | 30 | 30 | 560 400 | ]
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VENUE  |COWLEY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'OXFORD | 560 || 400 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 30/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| [SPARSHOTT, Nige | [N [z a ]l 0 0 J[s [ me (1] [me] ] 7

2 | CROCKETT, Steve | | [0 (1 mmﬁﬁﬁmmm OO

|3 | [DRURY, Graham | | L s s [sfis] [ [ [ 5 ][ 150 [[00]][150] ]

|4 | [SMART, Kevin | | lolls s sz | [ [[s][no [10 [120 ] ] [

|5 | [CLARK, lan | | Lzl [z ]l [[ ][ s [ 100 [[30 [0 ] []

| 6 | JACKSON, Wayne | | Ls |1 o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

| 7 | CHESSELL, Mark | | Lo ol [ J0 0 L L L2 [ 00 [[oo[ 00 [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] WHTE, kel | [afla lz (ool | J[ J[s][ s |loo][ 0| [J

2 | WALLETT, Derns | | Tollolls [=0 0 [ [ 4[4 |[w s O O

5 | FeaTEReY, Cag | [z )iz (o (o] [ | [ J[a]l 4 |(w[s0] O O

[ 4 |[McKINNA, Charlie || 2]l 221 [a][s 2] J[ 6] 1m0 ] oo [1o] [] []

s | CLARKE, Pau | [l o [0l 10 I s ][ ae |zl [s0 ] 0 O

6 | Piocock, ciis | R T e N [ A I A ET AN R R R

7| WDoow, sieve | T2 lo f2 [ 1 [ 1 I J[a] 4 |(w[s0] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WHITE, K | [SPARSHOTT,N  CROCKETT,S | MALLETT,D \ 636 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
2 [sacKsON, w | MILDOON, S  PIDCOCK, C | CHESSELL,Mark | 640 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [CLARK, I | [McKINNA, € | CLARKE,P | SMART,K \ 636 | 30 | 30 | 90 90 | |
4 |DRURY, G | [FEATHERBY,C | JACKSON, W | MILDOON, s \ 638 [ 40 20 | 130 110 | \
| 5 [SMART, K | CLARK, | WHITE K \ MALLETT, D \ 645 [ 50 10 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [PIDCOCK, C | [FEATHERBY, C | SPARSHOTT,N  CROCKETT, \ 638 [ 10 50 | 190 170 | \
| 7 |DRURY, G | McKINNA, C | CLARKE,P | JACKSON, W \ 636 [ 30 30 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |[MALLETT, D | MILDOON, s | CROCKETT, | CHESSELL,Mark | 644 [ 10 50 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [SMART, K | PIDCOCK, C | CLARK,| \ FEATHERBY, C \ 638 [ 40 20 | 270 270 | \
10 [SPARSHOTT, N | McKINNA, C | CROCKETT, | CLARKE,P \ 638 [ 40 20 | 310 290 | \
11 [DRURY, G | WHITE K . MALLETT,D | JACKSON, W \ 636 | 30 | 30 | 340 320 | ]
12 [SMART, K | [SPARSHOTT,N | CLARKE,P | FEATHERBY,C \ 642 | 50 | 10 | 390 330 | |
13 [DRURY, G | CLARK,| | MCKINNA, C | WHITE K \ 644 | 50 10 | 440 340 | |
14 [McKINNA, C | JACKSON, W \ PIDCOCK, C  CROCKETT, \ 650 | 20 40 | 460 380 | |
15 [DRURY, G | CLARK,|  PIDCOCK, C | CLARKEP \ 644 [ 50 10 | 510 390 | ]
16 [SPARSHOTT, N | SMART,K . MCKINNA, C | WHITE K \ 636 | 50 | 10 | 560 400 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES || 470 | 490 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 05/07/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No mDER & (R Pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1 e, ke | [s] e llz [z I [ [ s |[00] [0 ] ]

2 | paviE, sive N ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | L2z 1 2] 2 f2 [ [e] 100 | 00 [100 [} []

| 4| [MCKINNA, Charlie | | Les 2 [l [2 |l [ |6 [ 100 [[30[130 ] []

|5 | [CLARKE, Paul | | Lol e o fo [ ([ e ] 40 |20 [60 | [ []

6 | WALLETT, Do | G G lle ] 20 0 000 I ) fee ol [ ] O [

7 | Piocock, s | Tex| o [w (w1 4] 20 |l20][ 40 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1 GHT, R | T2 (s lls [allall [ [ (s 10 [o0[mo] O [

2 | LackeiRo, car | Tollo 2z llollall | 1 sl so|foo[s0] O [J

5| FARRISON, Derek | [a[s s [alfa]l [ [ J[s ] m0 [0 [ma] @ [

4| foALowWiN, Car | T2l iz (2ol 0 I J[5 [ s |[10][m0] O [

5| HENRY, Roben | F a0 [elfall 0 0 (s 20 [0 [2 ][O [

6| waRNE Andy | Tz lo o [0l Il L I [l 2 |foo][ 20| O [

7| ackson, bavs | Te o e [ 0 10 0 0 J[a 20 (204 ] 0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WHITE, K | KNIGHT,R | CLARKE,P | BLACKBIRD,C \ 613 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [MALLETT, D | |WARNE,A | JACKSON, D  PIDCOCK, C F/Exc 623 | 30 30 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘MCKINNA,C | BALDWIN,C | CLARKE,P | HENRY,R (F 612 [ 40 20 [ 110 70 | |
4 [HARRISON, D | [FEATHERBY,C .~ MALLETT,D  JACKSON, D \ 605 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [KNIGHT, R | MCKINNA, C | CLARKE,P \ BLACKBIRD, C \ 603 [ 30 30 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [HARRISON, D | WHITE, K \ MCcKINNA, C . WARNE,A \ 606 [ 30 30 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [BALDWIN, C | [FEATHERBY, C \ HENRY, R \ MALLETT, D \ 607 [ 20 40 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |WHITE, K | |BLACKBIRD, C | JACKSON, D \ PIDCOCK, C \ 615 [ 30 30 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [HARRISON, D | McKINNA, C | CLARKE,P | WARNE,A \ 614 [ 30 30 | 280 260 | \
10 [WHITE, K | [BALDWIN,C \ FEATHERBY, C \ HENRY, R \ 613 [ 40 20 | 320 280 | \
11 [KNIGHT, R | [FEATHERBY,C ~ PIDCOCK, C | BLACKBIRD,C \ 605 | 30 | 30 | 350 310 | ]
12 [HARRISON, D | WHITEK | MCKINNA, C . HENRY,R \ 617 | 30 | 30 380 340 | |
13 [KNIGHT, R | BALDWIN,C | FEATHERBY,C | CLARKEP \ 610 | 10 50 390 390 | |
14 |BLACKBIRD, C | MALLETT,D \ PIDCOCK, C \ WARNE, A \ 624 [ 30 30 | 420 420 | |
15 [HARRISON, D | FEATHERBY,C | HENRY,R | CLARKEP \ 616 | 20 40 | 440 460 | ]
16 [KNIGHT, R | WHITE K . MCKINNA, C .~ BALDWIN,C \ 619 | 30 | 30 | 470 490 | ]
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VENUE  |STATION RD

'COMPETITION | DERBY/ BUCKS TROPHY 2nd LEG

LONG EATON | 570 || 39.0 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 06/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN AGREGATESCORE | | 97.0 | 95.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | STEAD, Paul | | N (s iz [0 L s [ [ w0 [oo [0 | ][]

2 | FRANKLAND, John | ExIESinS Wmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | |MOLYNEUX, Alan | | lsfls s [a] s /[ 0 [ [s] 10 |00 [1B0] ] []

|4 | [PERKS, Dave | | ls s s [zee] | [ [[s[[mo [10 [120] ] [

|5 | |ALLOTT, Nicky | | Lo el o 00 0 [ 4] 80 |10 [ 40 | ] []

6 | sTevensoN, uark | [ERIENIFS uuuuuugmg 0 0

|7 | EvITTs, Paul | | N ol L L L Jla ][ a0 oo [ 40 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] WHTE, kel | fallz z2llz]lallal [ e[ s0]lw w0 [ [

2 | PAveE, steve CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5 | FeaTEReY, Cag | Tollz zllollallz2 1 el 70 |[oo [0 ][] [J

[ 4 |[McKINNA, Charlie || 2] m]l3l[o][s 21 ][ [[ 6] 1m0 ] oo [1o] [] []

s | CLARKE, Pau | fwla a o el 0 00 s a0 |20 [eo | [ [

6 | WALLETT, Demis | [ fo a0 0 0 0 sl a0 [feo [s0 | O [

7| Pocock, chs | Tollo ol | 1 1 0 Qlalloo oo [0 ] [J

6 | MLDOON, Sieve | fo [t I I I 0 00 W2 ][ 10 |[eo [10] O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |sTEAD, P | [FRANKLAND,J | WHITE K \ FEATHERBY, C \ 656 [ 50 10 | 50 10 | \
2 [BviTTs P | MALLETT,D | STEVENSON, M \ PIDCOCK, C \ 667 [ 40 20 | 90 30 | \
| 3 [PERKS, D | McKINNA, C | CLARKE,P . ALLOTT,N \ 654 [ 30 30 | 120 60 | \
| 4 |[MOLYNEUX, A | [FEATHERBY, C | STEVENSON, M \ PIDCOCK, C \ 658 [ 40 20 | 160 80 | \
5 |PERKS, D | WHITE, K . ALLOTT,N | MILDOON, s \ 655 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | ]
T|STEAD,P | [FEATHERBY, C \ FRANKLAND, J \ MALLETT, D \ 659 [ 40 20 | 240 120 | |
7 |MOLYNEUX, A ‘ [STEVENSON,M ‘ :CLARKE,P ‘ :FEATHERBY,C ‘ | 654 | 5.0 ] 1.0 ] 29.0 ] 13.0 |McKINNA,C ] M
| 8 [McKINNA, C | [FRANKLAND,J \ MILDOON, S \ EVITTS, P \ 655 | 20 40 | 310 170 | |
9 IPERKS,D | ALLOTT,N  MALLETT,D | FEATHERBY,C ‘ 651 | 50 | 10 360 180 | |
10 [STEAD, P | [FRANKLAND, J | CLARKE,P | MCKINNA, C \ 658 | 50 | 10 | 410 190 | ]
11 [MOLYNEUX, A | WHITE, K \ EVITTS, P \ PIDCOCK, C \ 653 [ 40 20 | 450 210 | \
12 |STEAD, P | PERKS,D \ FEATHERBY, C | CLARKE,P \ 659 [ 50 10 | 500 | 220 | \
13 [McKINNA, C | WHITE, K \ MOLYNEUX, A . ALLOTT,N \ 658 | 10 50 | 510 270 | \
14 |WHITE, K | McKINNA, C \ FRANKLAND, J | STEVENSON, M \ 658 | 10 50 | 520 320 | \
15 [MOLYNEUX, A | [FEATHERBY, C | CLARKE,P \ EVITTS, P \ 654 [ 30 30 | 550 350 | \
16 [WHITE, K | STEAD,P \ MCcKINNA, C \ PERKS, D EF | 657 | 20 | 40 | 570 390 | \
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

EDINBURGH | 490 || 470 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 08/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| [TRownsON, Dave | (5] Callz [ 0 0 (s [ e |[10][m0] ] ]

"2 | TAvioR, G N [a00e s lle il 0 0 s ilse fo0 [s0 ] ] []

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | Lol o o 00 [ e 20 [lo0 [20 ] []

|4 | LAMBERT, Roger | | Lo ol L J0 L L 2 [ [ oo [leo[ 00 | ] [

|5 | [FIORA, Mark | | | L2 R0 L s [ e0 (o0 [90 | ] []

6 | [saunDERS, et | T2 0lo allzllalle [ sl 10|10 [u0]|[] ]

7| PUNTER, George | (] (e )lw [ I J[s [ s |[30][m0] ] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1] W e | l200a 20lall2laall |7 1.0loo [0 [] []

2 | cuaRKe, pau | [ lw o [w]a (s [ |[s] s |20 80| O O

"2 | featieRay, crai | [allz allellz (2 1 el 20w [m0] ] [

4 | lpAYNE, Sive e [ L [ A A A A O

s | ek, Charie | =S S [ e e N [ T A I A ET AN A R

6 | Piocock, chis | Lo llo o [oll [ 1 J[all e [oo[oo] [ [J

7| MALLETT, Demns | fallz ollallollv | 1 el 10 |[20 [0 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | WHITE, K ~ TAYLOR,G | CLARKE,P \ 646 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [MALLETT, D | [SAUNDERS, B  HUNTER,G  PIDCOCK, C \ 647 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘WHITE,K | [McKINNA, € .~ FIORAM  LAMBERT,R \ 651 [ 10 | 50 | 80 100 | |
4 [PENDLEBURY,C |  MALLETT,D . TURNER,C | SAUNDERS, B \ 664 [ 10 50 | 9.0 150 | \
| 5 [FIoRA M | WHITE,K | CLARKE,P \ LAMBERT, R \ 656 [ 30 30 | 120 180 | \
| 6 |[TROWNSON, D | [FEATHERBY, C  TAYLOR,G \ PIDCOCK, C \ 658 [ 40 20 | 160 200 | \
| 7 |[SAUNDERS, B | McKINNA, C . TURNER,C \ MALLETT, D \ 651 [ 40 20 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [TAYLOR, G | HUNTER, G \ MALLETT, D | CLARKE,P \ 663 [ 50 10 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | |SAUNDERS, B \ FEATHERBY, C \ PIDCOCK, C \ 659 [ 50 10 | 300 240 | \
10 [WHITE, K | [TAYLOR,G | TROWNSON, D \ MCcKINNA, C (Exc | 644 | 30 30 330 270 | \
11 [SAUNDERS, B | WHITE K | CLARKE,P . TURNER,C \ 654 | 30 | 30 | 360 300 | ]
12 [TROWNSON, D | [FEATHERBY, C  HUNTER G | MALLETT, D \ 658 | 40 | 20 | 400 320 | |
13 [WHITE, K | FIORAM | CLARKEP . TURNER,C \ 650 | 20 40 | 420 360 | |
14 [CLARKE, P | [FEATHERBY,C .~ TAYLORG  TURNER,C R | 10 | 50 430 410 | |
15 [HUNTER, G | FEATHERBY,C | MALLETT,D . FIORA M EF | 660 | 30 30 | 460 440 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | [TROWNSON, D . HUNTER,G ~ PIDCOCK, C \ 656 | 30 | 30 | 490 470 | ]
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VENUE | BERRINGTON LOUGH

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BERWICK | 610 || 340 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 09/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| (cries, once | 5] (2 0 s [ me (10 (@0 ][] []

2 | Ccoruns, arian | | [EnlEnlEn Wmﬁﬁﬁmmm OO

|3 | [GRANT, Rob (Smr) | | Lz lo s [z 22/ 0 [ [ s]] e0 |30 [120 [} []

| 4| (CAROLINE, Mick | | lex] iz [l foffe [l (0 10 [ s [[ 40 [[30 [ 70 | ] [

| 5 | | McDERMOTT, Steve | | lslls 2 [s] s [ [s] 10| 00 [140 [} []

| 6 | THORP, Paul | | s lls 2 uuuuuugmu O

7| seperey, i | e L L s l20 Jfeel [z ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] WHTE, kel | l2 e 2 (1] a [ | I I[s ] s |loo[e0 | [ [J

2 | PAveE, steve CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5 | FeaTEReY, Cag | (o) ia ezl e 0 I s ][ e (e | O O

4| okinNA,Charie | ) (a0 1 I 0 0 2 ][ 20 | [0 [s0 | O O

s | CLARKE, Pau | [ )iz [a (a)a [a] | [ w0 |loo][10] [ [J

6 | Piocock, ciis | (e lo o2 ol L 0 sl a0 |[w0 [a | O O

7| WALLETT, Demns | l2)lo 2 (o] [ | [ J[all s |loo[ a0 |0 O

| & | MLDOON, Steve | [ex o oo llol | 1 sl o0 |[oo 00| [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 [cRIBB, B | WHITE, K . COLLINS, B | CLARKE,P F | 576 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | \
| 2 [THORP, P | MALLETT,D \ PIDCOCK, C | JEFFREY, Ph. F 57430 30 70 50 | \
| 3 [McDERMOTT, s | [CLARKE,P \ MCcKINNA, C | CAROLINE,M FfExc 578 | 30 | 30 | 100 80 | \
| 4 [THORP, P | [GRANT,R \ FEATHERBY, C \ MALLETT, D \ 572 [ 50 10 | 150 9.0 | \
5 |McDERMOTT, S | [CAROLINE, M | WHITE, K M MILDOON, § F/Exc| 614 | 50 | 00 | 200 90 | ]
TlCOLLINS,B | CRIBB,B \ FEATHERBY, C \ PIDCOCK, C \ 580 [ 50 10 | 250 100 | |
7 |CLARKE, P | [THORP,P . MCKINNA, C | GRANT,R \ 586 | 20 40 | 270 140 | |
| 8 |COLLINS, B | MALLETT,D | JEFFREY, Ph. \ MILDOON, S \ 578 | 40 20 | 310 160 | |
9 IFEATHERBY,C | |MCDERMOTT, S  CAROLINE M  PIDCOCK, C \ 582 | 30 | 30 340 190 | |
10 [cRIBB, B | [cOLLINS, B | CLARKE,P  MILDOON, S \ 500 | 50 | 10 | 390 200 | ]
11 [GRANT, R | WHITE, K | JEFFREY, Ph. \ MILDOON, S \ 592 [ 40 20 | 430 220 | \
12 |CLARKE, P | [FEATHERBY, C . CRIBB,B | CAROLINE,M \ 584 [ 10 50 | 440 270 | \
13 [McDERMOTT, S | [GRANT,R | WHITE K \ MALLETT, D \ 590 [ 50 10 | 490 280 | \
14 [COLLINS, B | PIDCOCK, C | THORP,P \ MILDOON, S \ 500 [ 40 20 | 530 300 | \
15 [McDERMOTT, S | [GRANT,R | CLARKE,P \ FEATHERBY, C | F | 596 | 50 | 10 | 580 | 310 | \
16 |WHITE, K | CRIBB,B | CAROLINE,M \ PIDCOCK, C \ 500 [ 30 30 | 610 340 | \
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 840 || 320 ||MILTONKEYNES DATE: 11/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | HUNTER, Rod | | N cs sl L [ Jls [ 150 |[00]] 150 | H

2 | BARNSLEY, Nei | Tollaie mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3 | OWEN, Joe | | lslls s [sflsa [ [ |[s]] 150 | 00 [150] n

4| [BEATON, Bobby | | Ls s s (e | [ [[s[[no [10 [120] ] [

| 5 | [EMERSON, Alan | | Ll i [ 0 [ [ s ] e0 |40 [1B0] ] []

o | scamseRCK Marin | | 03 ()= (=00 1 s ] (=] [oe] g 0 0

7| (CoLLER, Bere | =] C I T s [ Jleel [10] [ ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] WHTE, kel | l2 )iz [allz) 2 [1] | |6 e |loo][20] [ [

2 | cuarKe pau | | [w ][00 [z |ex [ (2] |[7 [ s0 |[30 [ 80 O] [J

5 | FeaTEReY, Cag | fz iR (a0 00 0 0 I e s leo][ 20| O O

4 | Piocock, chis | [ fo w (a0 (1 [ e[ 40 |[10 [0 O [

s | ki, Chae DR 00 L0 o e ool [eo | O [

6 | MALLETT, Demnis | [2 )02 allolloll2 ol |[7][ 70 |[oo [70 |0 [J

7| WDoow, sieve | fwlo o [ 00 0 10 I a1 (w20 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |HUNTER, R | WHITE K | CLARKE,P | BARNSLEY,N \ 680 | 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [SCARISBRICK,M | MALLETT,D  MILDOON, S | COLLIER, B EF | 692 | 30 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [BEATON, B | [EMERSON, A ~ PIDCOCK, C | CLARKE,P \ 686 | 50 | 10 | 110 70 | |
4 |OWEN,J | [FEATHERBY,C | SCARISBRICK,M | MILDOON, S \ 692 [ 40 20 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 [BEATON, B | WHITE,K \ EMERSON, A | CLARKE,P \ 690 [ 40 20 | 190 110 | \
